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Public Health, Welfare and Labor Committees

Department of Human Services - Division of Medical Services

Enforce

ID#: 10638Adult Developmental Day Treatment (ADDT) (formerly Developmental Day Treatment Clinic Services (DDTCS))

10/14/1983 10/11/198303/18/1984 07/01/2018

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Act 14 of 1965  42 CFR 440.90

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10638/Final/ADDT-New-18prom (5-24).pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10338Ambulatory Surgical Center

11/16/1985 10/29/198502/24/1986 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Act 434 of 1979 and Act 583 of 1973, 42 CFR 440.90

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10338/Final/Ambulatory Surgical Center.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 8599ARChoices in Homecare Wavier (Formerly ElderChoices Waiver)

12/15/1990 03/05/199107/01/1991 01/01/2016

 Required under State or Federal Law:

25-15-204 & 1915(c) of the SSA

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Provides the federal authority for the ARChoices waiver

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8599/Final/ARCHOICES IN HOMECARE (ARCHOICES) HOME AND COMMUNITY-BASED SERVICES
(HCBS) WAIVER.pdf

Link to Rule Document:

ID#: 10339ARKids First-B

09/04/1997 09/04/199710/17/1997 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Act 407 of 1997

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10339/Final/ARKIDS First B.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 8927Assisted Living Facility licensure regulations

07/17/2002 07/17/200208/01/2002 07/01/2012

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Act 1320 of 2001; ACA 20-10-1701

Act 1320 of 2001; ACA 20-10-1701

Required by State lawRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: This rule is still in effect.

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8927/Final/alfii.pdfLink to Rule Document:

Page 1 of 12August 27, 2018Prepared on:

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10638/Final/ADDT-New-18prom%20%285-24%29.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10338/Final/Ambulatory%20Surgical%20Center.pdf
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http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10339/Final/ARKIDS%20First%20B.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8927/Final/alfii.pdf
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ID#: 10340Certified Nurse-Midwife

12/30/1983 12/22/198303/18/1984 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Act 14 of 1965, 42 CFR 440.165

Title XIX

Federally mandated serviceRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10340/Final/Certified Nurse Midwife.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10323Child Health Insurance Program (CHIP) State Plan

06/20/1998 08/24/199807/16/1998 01/01/2018

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Title XIX, 42 CFR 440.60

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: The CHIP State Plan is the authority for the ARKids B program.  It provides an enhanced federal match.

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10323/Final/Arkansas CHIP State Plan Master Copy Eff 01-01-18.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 7603Child Health Services/Early and Periodic Screening, Diagnosis, and Treatment (EPSDT)

01/26/1977 08/31/198310/18/1983 01/01/2018

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Act 14 of 1965, 42 CFR 441.20

Title XIX

Federally mandated serviceRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/7603/Final/CHS-EPSDT.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10342Children's Services Targeted Case Management

04/06/1994 04/20/199407/01/1994 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

42 CFR 431.615, P.L. 99-272, Section 9508

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10342/Final/Children's Services TCM.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10343Chiropractic

06/11/1983 06/02/198308/11/1983 05/01/2018

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Act 14 of 1965

Title XIX

Federally mandated serviceRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10343/Final/Chiropractic.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 8819Contract to Participate in the Arkansas Nursing Home Program

04/10/1989 06/21/198908/15/1989

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Act 416 of 1977 & Section 7  of Act 280 of 1939; Act 434 of 1977

Act 416 of 1977 & Section 7  of Act 280 of 1939; Act 434 of 1977

Required by State lawRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: This rule is still in effect.

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8819/Final/LTC contract.pdfLink to Rule Document:

Page 2 of 12August 27, 2018Prepared on:
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ID#: 8919Criminal Record Checks for Employees in Long Term Care Facilities

09/13/2001 09/13/200110/01/2001 02/14/2012

 Required under State or Federal Law:

ACA 20-33-201: 20-10-203; Act 1710 of 2001

ACA 20-33-201: 20-10-203; Act 1710 of 2001

Required by State lawRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Establishes the requirements, including processes and defnitions, to conducte criminal background checks on employees of long-term care facilities.

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8919/Final/crc.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10344Dental (also includes Oral Surgeon - Dental)

04/18/1979 05/07/197906/11/1979 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Title XIX, Act 434 of 1967 and Act 583 of 1973, 42 CFR 440.100

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10344/Final/DENTAL.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10345Developmental Rehabilitation Services

12/03/2001 03/06/200203/15/2002 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Title XIX

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10345/Final/Developmental Rehab Services.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 8642DHS Behavioral Health Provider Certification Manuals and Forms

04/13/2017 04/13/201707/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

AR Code 20-76-201, AR Code 20-10-211(a), 20-10-203(b), 20-76-433, 25-10-129,
Title 20 Chapter 77

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: This rule is still in effect.

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8642/Final/DHS Behavioral Health Provider Certification Manuals.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10346Division of Youth Services (DYS) and Division of Children and Family Services (DCFS) Targeted Case Management

02/21/2005 04/13/200506/03/2005 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Title XIX

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10346/Final/DYS & DCFS TCM.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10348Domiciliary Care

03/26/1989 03/06/198906/06/1989 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

42 CFR 440.120 (a)

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10348/Final/Domiciliary Care.pdfLink to Rule Document:

Page 3 of 12August 27, 2018Prepared on:

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8919/Final/crc.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10344/Final/DENTAL.pdf
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ID#: 10341Early Intervention Day Treatment (EIDT) (formerly Child Health Management Services (CHMS))

03/14/1994 03/28/199405/01/1994 07/01/2018

 Required under State or Federal Law:

42 CFR 440.40 and 42 CFR 440.90

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10341/Final/EIDT-New-18prom (5-24).pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10349Episodes of Care

06/11/2012 09/12/201210/01/2012 01/01/2018

 Required under State or Federal Law:

ACA 25-15-204

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10349/Final/Episodes of Care.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10351Federally Qualified Health Center (FQHC)

11/09/1990 11/27/199012/17/1990 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Omnibus Budget Reconciliation, Act of 1989 (OBRA ’89)

Omnibus Budget Reconciliation, Act of 1989 (OBRA ’89)

Federally mandated serviceRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10351/Final/Federally Qualified Health Center - FQHC.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 8525Health Insurance Premium Payment (HIPP)

06/01/2012 08/22/201210/01/2012

 Required under State or Federal Law:

ACA 25-15-204

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: This rule is still in effect.

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8525/Final/HIPP.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10352Hearing Services

01/10/1986 03/15/198604/01/1986 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

ACA 25-25-204 Title 20 Chapter 77

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10352/Final/HEARING_II.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10665Home Health

12/30/1983 12/22/198303/18/1984 01/01/2018

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Act 14 of 1965

Title XIX

Federally mandated serviceRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10665/Final/Home Health.pdfLink to Rule Document:

Page 4 of 12August 27, 2018Prepared on:

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10341/Final/EIDT-New-18prom%20%285-24%29.pdf
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http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10351/Final/Federally%20Qualified%20Health%20Center%20-%20FQHC.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8525/Final/HIPP.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10352/Final/HEARING_II.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10665/Final/Home%20Health.pdf
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ID#: 10353Hospice

02/10/1992 02/26/199203/17/1992 04/11/2018

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Title XIX

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10353/Final/Hospice.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10354Hospital/Critical Access Hospital (CAH)/End Stage Renal Disease (ESRD)

12/18/1979 12/18/197904/16/1980 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Act 13 of 1965, Act 434 of 1979 and Act 583 of 1973

Title XIX

Federally mandated serviceRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10354/Final/Hospital.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 7624Hyperalimentation

09/19/1984 09/19/198402/03/1985 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Act 434 of 1979 and Act 583 of 1973, 45 CFR 440.120

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/7624/Final/Hyperalimentation.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 8650Independent Assessment Manual

07/13/2017 07/13/201710/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

AR Code 20-10-211(a), 20-10-203(b), 20-76-433, 25-10-129, Title 20 Chapter 77

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: This rule is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8650/Final/Independent Assessment Manual.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10356IndependentChoices

05/13/2008 05/13/200803/01/2008 01/01/2018

 Required under State or Federal Law:

1915(j) ( c)  Title XIX

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10356/Final/IndependentChoices.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10357Inpatient Psychiatric

11/07/1987 01/14/198804/20/1988 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

42 CFR 440.160

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10357/Final/Inpatient Psychiatric.pdfLink to Rule Document:

Page 5 of 12August 27, 2018Prepared on:

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10353/Final/Hospice.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10354/Final/Hospital.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/7624/Final/Hyperalimentation.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8650/Final/Independent%20Assessment%20Manual.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10356/Final/IndependentChoices.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10357/Final/Inpatient%20Psychiatric.pdf
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ID#: 8838Licensure and Regulation of Post-Acute Head Injury Retraining and Residential Care Adult Day Care Facilities

10/24/1990 10/24/199011/23/1990

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Act 602 of 1987

Act 602 of 1987

Required by State lawRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Establishes minimum requirements for operating a post-acute head injury facility.

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8838/Final/PAHI.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 8863Licensure Regulations for Residential Care Facilities for the Elderly and disabled

11/27/1985 11/27/198512/17/1985 08/01/2007

 Required under State or Federal Law:

AR Code 25-15-201 et. Seq & 20-76-201 et seq

AR Code 25-15-201 et. Seq & 20-76-201 et seq

Required by State lawRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Establishes the minimum requirements to construct and operate a Residential Care Facility.

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8863/Final/RCF.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10359Living Choices Assisted Living Provider Manual

10/03/2002 12/23/200210/13/2003 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

ACA 25-15-204

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10359/Final/Living Choices Assisted Living.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10333Living Choices Assisted Living Waiver

06/01/2012 08/22/201210/15/2012 02/01/2016

 Required under State or Federal Law:

ACA 25-15-204

AR Code 20-10-211(a), 20-10-203(b), 20-76-433, 25-10-129; Title 20 Chapter 77

Required by State lawRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Currently in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10333/Final/Living Choices Waiver.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 8802Long Term Adult Day Care Program

01/20/1987 01/20/198701/01/1987 10/24/1990

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Act 58 of 69; AR Statute 82-2208; Act 28; Act 968 of 1985; AR Statute 6-610

Act 58 of 69; AR Statute 82-2208; Act 28; Act 968 of 1985; AR Statute 6-610

Required by State lawRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Establishes standards for operating an Adult Day Care Program

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8802/Final/ADC.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 8850Long Term Care Facility Nursing Assistant Training Program

08/28/1991 08/28/199109/20/1991 04/01/2016

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Act 689 of 1987 pursuant to AR Code 10-10-704; Federal OBRA Standards '87, '89,
'90

Act 689 of 1987 pursuant to AR Code 10-10-704; Federal OBRA Standards '87, '89, '90

Required by State & Federal lawRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Establishes the program requirements to meet federal requirements for training nurse aides for nursing facilities.

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8850/Final/natp.pdfLink to Rule Document:

Page 6 of 12August 27, 2018Prepared on:

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8838/Final/PAHI.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8863/Final/RCF.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10359/Final/Living%20Choices%20Assisted%20Living.pdf
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http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8802/Final/ADC.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8850/Final/natp.pdf
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ID#: 10304Medicaid State Plan

04/01/1979 06/05/197907/01/1979 01/01/2018

 Required under State or Federal Law:

ACA 25-15-204

Title XIX and multiple state laws

There are many state laws that require specific programs and sections contained in the Medicaid State Plan.Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: The Medicaid State Plan is a "contract" between the Arkansas DHS and the Centers for Medicaid and Medicare Services (CMS), and serves as the legal basis for the Arkansas
Medicaid program.

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10304/Final/AR Medicaid State Plan 4-26-18.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10360Medicare/Medicaid Crossover Only

12/12/1987 12/14/198804/20/1988 07/15/2012

 Required under State or Federal Law:

42 CFR 447.15  Medicaid Title XIX  Medicare Title XVIII

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10360/Final/Medicare Medicaid Crossover.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10361Nurse Practitioner

02/01/1991 02/15/199103/08/1991 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

ACA 25-15-204

Title XIX

Federally mandated serviceRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10361/Final/Nurse Practitioner.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10362Occupational, Physical, and Speech Therapy Services

06/15/1989 07/19/198908/01/1989 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Act 416 of 1977 & Act 280 of 1939  Ark Code Ann 25-15-201

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10362/Final/Occupational, Physical, and Speech Therapy Services.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10364Outpatient Behavioral Health Services (OBHS)

09/15/2016 12/27/201607/01/2017 02/01/2018

 Required under State or Federal Law:

AR Statute 20-76-201

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10364/Final/Outpatient Behavioral Health Services (OBHS).pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 8568Patient-Centered Medical Home (PCMH)

11/06/2013 12/16/201301/01/2014 01/01/2018

 Required under State or Federal Law:

AR Code 20-76-201

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8568/Final/Patient Centered Medical Home (PCMH).pdfLink to Rule Document:

Page 7 of 12August 27, 2018Prepared on:

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10304/Final/AR%20Medicaid%20State%20Plan%204-26-18.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10360/Final/Medicare%20Medicaid%20Crossover.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10361/Final/Nurse%20Practitioner.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10362/Final/Occupational%2C%20Physical%2C%20and%20Speech%20Therapy%20Services.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10364/Final/Outpatient%20Behavioral%20Health%20Services%20%28OBHS%29.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8568/Final/Patient%20Centered%20Medical%20Home%20%28PCMH%29.pdf


Filed w/ SOS
Date

Effective
Date

Promulgated
Date

Last Revision
Date

ID#: 10365Personal Care

06/14/1986 06/16/198601/18/1987 01/01/2018

 Required under State or Federal Law:

AR Statutes Ann. 6-610, 42 CFR 440.170

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10365/Final/Personal Care.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10366Pharmacy

09/24/1979 09/19/197911/13/1979 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

42 CFR 447.332 (c) (3) AR 83-162

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10366/Final/Pharmacy.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10367Physician/Independent Lab/CRNA/Radiation Therapy Center (also includes Family Planning Clinic, Oral Surgeon-Physician, and Primary Care Physician)

05/02/1979 05/08/197908/06/1979 01/01/2018

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Act 301 of 1977, AR Stat 83-1203

Title XIX

Federally mandated serviceRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10367/Final/Physician.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10368Podiatrist

11/05/1990 11/21/199012/16/1990 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

42 CFR 440.60

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10368/Final/Podiatrist.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10369Portable X-Ray Services

12/06/1988 12/07/198802/20/1989 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

42 CFR 440.30

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10369/Final/Portable X-Ray Services.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10371Private Duty Nursing Services

06/24/1997 06/24/199710/01/1997 01/01/2018

 Required under State or Federal Law:

42 CFR 440.80

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10371/Final/Private Duty Nursing.pdfLink to Rule Document:

Page 8 of 12August 27, 2018Prepared on:

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10365/Final/Personal%20Care.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10366/Final/Pharmacy.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10367/Final/Physician.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10368/Final/Podiatrist.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10369/Final/Portable%20X-Ray%20Services.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10371/Final/Private%20Duty%20Nursing.pdf
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ID#: 8840Procedures for Determination of Medical Necessity for Nursing Home Care

01/07/1991 01/07/199101/07/1991 08/01/2007

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Chapter 42 CFR 440.40; 440.150; 440.170; AR Code 5-703

AR Code 5-703

Required by State & Federal lawRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Establishes process for determining whether an individual meets mininum medical requirments for qualifying for long-term care Medicaid.

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8840/Final/medneed.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10372Program of All-Inclusive Care for the Elderly (PACE)

03/03/2006 03/03/200604/01/2006 01/01/2016

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Title XIX, 1905(a)(26) and 1934, 42 CFR 435.726

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10372/Final/Program of All-Inclusive Care for the Elderly (PACE).pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10373Prosthetics (includes DME and Orthotics)

10/29/1990 11/09/199012/03/1990 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Act 416 of 1977, Section 7 of Act 280 of 1939, OBRA of 1989

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10373/Final/Prosthetics.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10374Provider-Led Arkansas Shared Savings Entity (PASSE) Program

07/13/2017 09/20/201710/01/2017 10/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

AR Code 20-10-211(a), 20-10-203(b), 20-76-433, 25-10-129, Title 20 Chapter 77,Act
775 of the 91st AR Gen Assmbly

Act 775 of the 91st AR Gen Assmbly

Required by State lawRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10374/Final/Provider-Led Arkansas Shared Savings Entity (PASSE) Program.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 8916Regulations for provider payment of the Nursing Facility Quality Assurance Fee

04/02/2001 06/07/200107/01/2001 07/01/2002

 Required under State or Federal Law:

442 CFR 447.252; 20-10-203(b)

20-10-203(b)

Required by State lawRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Current Regulation

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8916/Final/Quality Assurance Fees Procedures revised 080102.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10375Rehabilitative Hospital

08/26/1988 08/29/198812/22/1988 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

42 CFR 440.130

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10375/Final/Rehabilitative Hospital.pdfLink to Rule Document:

Page 9 of 12August 27, 2018Prepared on:

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8840/Final/medneed.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10372/Final/Program%20of%20All-Inclusive%20Care%20for%20the%20Elderly%20%28PACE%29.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10373/Final/Prosthetics.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10374/Final/Provider-Led%20Arkansas%20Shared%20Savings%20Entity%20%28PASSE%29%20Program.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8916/Final/Quality%20Assurance%20Fees%20Procedures%20revised%20080102.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10375/Final/Rehabilitative%20Hospital.pdf


Filed w/ SOS
Date

Effective
Date

Promulgated
Date

Last Revision
Date

ID#: 10377Rehabilitative Services for Persons with Physical Disabilities (RSPD)

01/09/1995 01/25/199502/15/1995 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

42 CFR 440.130 (d), Title XIX

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10377/Final/Rehabilitative Services for Persons with Physical Disabilities (RSPD).pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10378Rehabilitative Services for Youth and Children (RSYC)

12/07/2001 12/07/200101/01/2002 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Section 7 of Act 280 of 1939, P.L. 272 Section 9508

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10378/Final/Rehabilitative Services for Youth and Children (RSYC).pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 8887Revised Rules and Regulations for Licensure of Nursing Home Administrators in Arkansas

01/20/1998 01/20/199801/01/1998 04/01/2016

 Required under State or Federal Law:

AR Code 20-10-203(b); Title 42 CFR 483.75(d)(2)

AR Code 20-10-203(b)

Required by State lawRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Required to ensure that nursing home administrators comply with national licensrure standards.

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8887/Final/nhadmin.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 8298Rules for Adult Day Health Care (ADHC) Providers in Arkansas - OLTC

10/06/2006 10/06/200611/01/2006

 Required under State or Federal Law:

AR Code 20-10-203(b)

AR Code 20-10-203(b)

Required by state lawRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Establishes minimum criteria for operating Adult Day Care facilities to provide respite care.

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8298/Final/ADHC.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 8975Rules for Assisted Living Facilities II

11/19/2009 11/19/200912/01/2009

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Arkansas Code §20-10-1704(b),

Arkansas Code §20-10-1704(b),

Required by State lawRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Necessary for the construction and operation of Assisted Living facilities.

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8975/Final/alfii.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 8940Rules for Nursing Homes - Office of Long Term Care

03/01/1984 03/01/198403/21/1984 03/01/2006

 Required under State or Federal Law:

20-10-203(b)

20-10-203(b)

Required by State lawRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Required to be able to regulate client care in nursing facilities

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8940/Final/nfregs.pdfLink to Rule Document:

Page 10 of 12August 27, 2018Prepared on:

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10377/Final/Rehabilitative%20Services%20for%20Persons%20with%20Physical%20Disabilities%20%28RSPD%29.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10378/Final/Rehabilitative%20Services%20for%20Youth%20and%20Children%20%28RSYC%29.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8887/Final/nhadmin.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8298/Final/ADHC.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8975/Final/alfii.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8940/Final/nfregs.pdf
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ID#: 10639Rural Health Clinic (RHC)

08/02/1989 08/03/198909/01/1989 01/01/2018

 Required under State or Federal Law:

42 CFR. Section 412.92

Title XIX

Federally mandated serviceRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10639/Final/Rural Health Clinic (RHC).pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10640School-Based Mental Health Services

08/18/2000 08/18/200005/01/2001 04/01/2018

 Required under State or Federal Law:

42 CFR 440.130 (d)

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10640/Final/School-Based Mental Health Services.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 8070Section I General Medicaid Policy - All Providers

05/01/1995 07/06/199508/01/1995 05/01/2018

 Required under State or Federal Law:

ACA 25-15-205

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Rule is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8070/Final/Section I - General Medicaid Policy - All Providers.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 8373Section III Billing Information - All Providers

07/10/2003 09/20/200310/13/2003 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

ACA 25-15-205

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Rule is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8373/Final/Section III - Billing Information - All Providers.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 8277Section IV Glossary - All Providers

09/01/2000 11/15/200012/01/2000 09/01/2014

 Required under State or Federal Law:

ACA 25-15-205

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Rule is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8277/Final/Section IV -  Glossary - All Providers.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 8274Section V Forms and Contacts - All Providers

03/02/2005 05/09/200506/01/2005 02/15/2018

 Required under State or Federal Law:

ACA 25-15-205

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Rule is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8274/Final/Section V - Forms and Contacts - All Providers.pdfLink to Rule Document:

Page 11 of 12August 27, 2018Prepared on:

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10639/Final/Rural%20Health%20Clinic%20%28RHC%29.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10640/Final/School-Based%20Mental%20Health%20Services.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8070/Final/Section%20I%20-%20General%20Medicaid%20Policy%20-%20All%20Providers.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8373/Final/Section%20III%20-%20Billing%20Information%20-%20All%20Providers.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8277/Final/Section%20IV%20-%20%20Glossary%20-%20All%20Providers.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/8274/Final/Section%20V%20-%20Forms%20and%20Contacts%20-%20All%20Providers.pdf
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ID#: 10381Targeted Case Management

08/23/1991 09/10/199110/01/1991 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

P.L. 99-272, Section 9508

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10381/Final/Targeted Case Management (TCM).pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10382Transportation

03/08/1983 03/11/198305/02/1983 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Chapter 42 CFR 440.170 (a)

Title XIX

Federally mandated serviceRequirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10382/Final/Transportation.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10383Ventilator Equipment

06/04/1987 06/04/198708/01/1987 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

Title XIX, AR Statutes 6-610, 42 CFR 440.120

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10383/Final/Ventilator Equipment.pdfLink to Rule Document:

ID#: 10384Visual Care 

04/18/1979 05/07/197906/11/1979 11/01/2017

 Required under State or Federal Law:

AR Statute 1947 Sec 83-162

(none)

(none)Requirement Statement:

Statutory Authority:

Enforce: Program is still in effect

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10384/Final/Visual Care.pdfLink to Rule Document:

Page 12 of 12August 27, 2018Prepared on:

http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10381/Final/Targeted%20Case%20Management%20%28TCM%29.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10382/Final/Transportation.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10383/Final/Ventilator%20Equipment.pdf
http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/161/Rules/10384/Final/Visual%20Care.pdf
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